

Subject: - Confirmation of supply and commissioning of transformers

Atlanta Electrical Pvt. Ltd., 1503-4, G.I.D.C. Estate, Vithal Udyog Nagar Gujrat.

Sir,

In reference to Email on dated- 04.06.2022 and Letter No.- AEPL/UPPTCL/ Commissioning/2022 dated- 01.01.2022 it is intimate that 02 Nos. Transformers allotted at different S/S under ETD Fatehgarh having following detail have commissioned as given below.

Unit	Name of S/S	Consignee	commissioning	Rating	Sr. No.
No. 1	allotted 132 KV S/S	Fatehgarh	23.07.2019	132/33 KV, 63 MVA T/F	
2	Neebkarori 132 KV S/S Talgram	Fatehgarh	23.10.2018	132/33 KV, 40 MVA T/F	AET1363/60

Further it is inform you that above Transformers running smoothly since commissioning date without any trouble.

Srivastava)

Executive Engineer

U.P. POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD

उ० प्र0 पावर दान्समिशन कारपोरेशन लिमिटेड

कार्यालय अधिशासी अभियन्ता विद्युत प्रेषण खण्ड, झॉंसी 132के0वी0 उपकेन्द्र हॅंसारी, झॉंसी-284135

Office of The **Executive Engineer** Electy. Transmission Division, Jhansi 132KV S/S Hasari, Jhansi -284135

Email : eeetdjh@upptcl.org

No 1189 -ETD(J)/ CIN - U40101UP2004SGC028687

Dated:04.06.202

Subject : Performance Certificate

M/s Atlanta Electricals Pvt Ltd. Plot No. 1503-04 Phase IV, GIDC Estate Vithal Udyog Nagar, Anand Gujrat.

Kind Attn. : Mr. Vinay Srivastava, DGM- North

Ref. : Your letter/mail recieved on dt. 04.06.2022

As per the reference cited above, it is informed that the 01 no. 63 MVA, 132/33 KV Transformer bearing Sr. No AET 1363/50 supplied by M/s Atlanta Electricals Pvt. Ltd. against LOI No. 123-ESDC(X)/(T)/ESD-514/Atlanta/T/F Dt. 02.02.2019 at 132 KV substation Hasari under ETD Jhansi was commissioned on 25/07/2019 and the performance of the Transformer is generally found satisfactory to till date.

This letter has been issued on request of M/s Atlanta Electricals Pvt. Ltd.

54/06/2022 Executive Engineer

ETD, JHANSI Executive Engineer **Electricity Transmission Division** U.P. Power Transmission Corpn. Ltd JHANST

(GOVERNMENT OF U.P. UNDERTAKING) CIN-U40101UP2004SGC028687 GSTIN-09AAACU8823E1Z9						
Office of The Executive Engineer Electricity 400KV S/S Division Agra South Pareshan Bhawan,Kakraitha road 220 KV Sub- station, Agra	AND U.P.P.TC.L. 67	कार्यालय अधिशासी अभियन्ता विद्युत 400केवी उपकेन्द्र खण्ड आगरा–साउथ पारेषण भवन, ककरेठा रोड़ 220 के0वी0 उपकेन्द्र, आगरा				
Email:- <u>400kvssdagrasouth@gmail.com</u> 400kvssdagrasouth@upptcl.org	2 0.P.P.TC.L. 0	Ph No8874010271				

No: - 8 -400 KV S/S/Div. Agra South(A)/

Dated: - 07/02/2022

Subject: Confirmation of supply and commissioning of transformer.

Superintending Engineer, **Electy. Substation Design Circle-II** 13th Floor, Shakti BhawanExtn. 14 Ashok Marg, Lucknow-226001 (U.P)

In reference of your mail dated 07.02.2022. The desired information regarding supply and date of commissioning of 02 No. 40 MVA 132/33 KV M/s Atlanta Electricals Pvt. Ltd. Make Transformers is as below.

Sr.No.	TR Sr. No.	Substation	Consignee EE ETD	Date of Commissioning	Remark
1.	AET1376/130	132 KV GIS S/S Fatehpur Sikri	E400 KV S/S Division Agra South, Agra	07.03.2020	Working Satisfactory
2.	AET1376/390	132 KV GIS S/S Fatehpur Sikri	E400 KV S/S Division Agra South, Agra	13.07.2020*	Working Satisfactory

*Date is differ from reported by M/s Atlanta Electricals Pvt. Ltd.

It is for your kind information & necessary action.

(Gyanendra Singh) **Executive Engineer** Dated: - 07/02/2022

No: - So -400 KV S/S/Div. Agra South(A)/

Copy forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action:-

1- SE, ETC, Mathura.

2- M/s Atlanta Electricals Pvt. Ltd. 3- AE, 132.KVS/S Fatenpur Sikri.

(Gyanendra Singh) **Executive Engineer**